
St. Joseph Catholic Church 

12700 Pearl Rd, Strongsville, OH 44136 

Telephone: (440) 238-5555  

Sts. Joseph & John School Interparochial School 

12580 Pearl Rd, Strongsville, OH 44136 

Telephone: (440) 238-4877 



Pastoral staff 

Phone extensions 

and Email addresses 

440-238-5555  

Pastor: 

Fr. Andrew J. Gonzalez , ext. 103 

  agonzalez@sjohio.org  

Parochial Vicar: 

Fr. Arnold Tiplaca, ext. 105 

 atiplaca@sjohio.org  

Parochial Vicar (Part-Time): 

Fr. Greg Olszewski, ext. 104 

 golszewski@sjohio.org  

Deacon: 

Robert Lester, ext. 110 

 rlester@sjohio.org 

Deacon (Retired): 

Paul Kutolowski 

 paul.kutolowski@gmail.com  

Director of Faith Formation: 

Linda Zvoncheck, ext. 107 

 lzvoncheck@sjohio.org 

Director of Music Ministry: 

Mr. Luke Massery, ext. 112 

 lmassery@sjohio.org 

Business Manager: 

Mr. Dean Robinson, ext. 102 

 drobinson@sjohio.org 

Office Manager: 

Mrs. Judy Rawlins, ext. 101 

 jrawlins@sjohio.org 

Facilities Director: 

Al Lechler, ext. 113 

 alechler@sjohio.org  

Hearing Loop Volunteer: 

 440-487-0950 
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